
Saison 2019/2020 - Herren - A-Liga 2 Süd/West - Schnittliste (Gesamt)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Petschel, Selina KSV Wetzlar 12 78 6,50 8912 742,67 829
2 Wendt, Jasmin KSV Wetzlar 10 59 5,90 7426 742,60 812
3 Heigele, Rene KSV GH Großen-Buseck 9 52 5,78 6357 706,33 740
4 Heß, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 9 50 5,56 6328 703,11 769
5 Feußner, Guido KC 88 Wettenberg 8 49 6,12 5620 702,50 745
6 Lehnhausen, Martina KSV Wetzlar 10 49 4,90 7035 703,50 746
7 Rasch, Christian Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 7 48 6,86 5211 744,43 821
8 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 8 48 6,00 5270 658,75 679
9 Wiegandt, Jörg KSC Heuchelheim 8 47 5,88 5747 718,38 758

10 Döring, Daniel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 11 44 4,00 7226 656,91 713
11 Keil, Jürgen KSC Heuchelheim 8 38 4,75 5660 707,50 738
12 Röhm, Yannick KSC Heuchelheim 7 36 5,14 4811 687,29 729
13 Schäfer, Gabriele KSV Wetzlar 5 35 7,00 3863 772,60 807
14 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 33 5,50 3973 662,17 698
15 Martens, Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 6 33 5,50 3889 648,17 677
16 Flimm, Justus KC 88 Wettenberg 7 33 4,71 4649 664,14 766
17 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 7 32 4,57 4791 684,43 747
18 Wiegandt, Jonas KSC Heuchelheim 4 30 7,50 2923 730,75 756
19 Pfänder, Markus KSC Heuchelheim 7 30 4,29 4700 671,43 764
20 Sauerwald, Hans-Dieter KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 11 30 2,73 6447 586,09 631
21 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 4 29 7,25 2923 730,75 755
22 Hoffmann, Annett KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 28 4,67 3860 643,33 707
23 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 6 27 4,50 3988 664,67 719
24 Bethke, Tim Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 24 8,00 2323 774,33 826
25 Fink, Svenja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 6 22 3,67 4090 681,67 709
26 Sahm, Ulrike KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 10 22 2,20 5627 562,70 601
27 Steinmüller, Heike KSV Wetzlar 3 21 7,00 2197 732,33 795
28 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 5 20 4,00 3096 619,20 629
29 Lehnhausen, Marie KSV Wetzlar 6 20 3,33 3951 658,50 714
30 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 5 19 3,80 3014 602,80 637
31 Jürgens, Gabriele KC 88 Wettenberg 7 19 2,71 4305 615,00 644
32 Dambmann, Jeffrey KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 18 6,00 2147 715,67 731
33 Dolinski, Jens ESV BW Wetzlar 4 18 4,50 2527 631,75 662
34 Langstein, Helmut Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 16 8,00 1525 762,50 763
35 Rütten, Anna-Lena KC 88 Wettenberg 7 14 2,00 4054 579,14 619
36 Schmidt, Werner KSC Heuchelheim 2 13 6,50 1477 738,50 756
37 Göbler, Frank KC 88 Wettenberg 3 13 4,33 2024 674,67 697
38 Volk-Scheibe, Jessica-Laura KSV GH Großen-Buseck 5 13 2,60 2846 569,20 624
39 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 5 12 2,40 2840 568,00 625
40 Lohrey, Günther KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 11 5,50 1323 661,50 682
41 Rhiel, Carmen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 4 11 2,75 2553 638,25 653
42 Felker, Katarina ESV BW Wetzlar 4 11 2,75 2305 576,25 610
43 Berger, Lisa KC 88 Wettenberg 2 10 5,00 1383 691,50 706
44 Becker, Marcel KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 10 3,33 1868 622,67 681
45 Sauerwald, Detlef KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 7 10 1,43 3582 511,71 600
46 Buhl, Christian KC 88 Wettenberg 2 9 4,50 1278 639,00 679
47 Buhl, Michael Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 845 845,00 845
48 Schneider, Mandy KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 812 812,00 812
49 Edler, Dennis KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 783 783,00 783
50 Heigele, Christian KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 778 778,00 778
51 Gellert, Robert Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 766 766,00 766
52 Rabenau, Jens Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 759 759,00 759
53 Kästner, Laura KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 790 790,00 790
54 Kessler, Harald KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 7 7,00 751 751,00 751
55 Auth, Willi ESV BW Wetzlar 4 7 1,75 2150 537,50 589
56 Gran, Gerhard KSC Heuchelheim 1 6 6,00 739 739,00 739
57 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 6 6,00 686 686,00 686
58 Fink, Sascha Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 6 6,00 684 684,00 684
59 Wagner, Richard KC 88 Wettenberg 1 6 6,00 635 635,00 635
60 Jünger, Hans Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 5 6 1,20 2823 564,60 633
61 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 1 5 5,00 699 699,00 699



62 Weber, Benjamin KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 4 4,00 721 721,00 721
63 Kalbfleisch, Ralf Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 4 4,00 691 691,00 691
64 Listmann, Lilo KSV Wetzlar 1 4 4,00 685 685,00 685
65 Mootz, Herbert KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 4 4,00 636 636,00 636
66 Kleinhens, Lea-Marie KSC Heuchelheim 2 4 2,00 1254 627,00 637
67 König, Karl-Heinz KSC Heuchelheim 3 4 1,33 1723 574,33 577
68 Junklewitz, Erika ESV BW Wetzlar 2 3 1,50 1026 513,00 563
69 Mank, Erik KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 2 2,00 605 605,00 605
70 Weigandt, Evelyn KSV Wetzlar 1 2 2,00 583 583,00 583
71 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 2 2,00 562 562,00 562
72 Lotz, Arnold ESV BW Wetzlar 1 0 0,00 0 0,00 0



Saison 2019/2020 - Herren - A-Liga 2 Süd/West - Schnittliste (Heim)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Petschel, Selina KSV Wetzlar 6 39 6,50 4655 775,83 829
2 Rasch, Christian Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 5 37 7,40 3839 767,80 821
3 Wendt, Jasmin KSV Wetzlar 6 36 6,00 4596 766,00 812
4 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 4 30 7,50 2660 665,00 679
5 Wiegandt, Jörg KSC Heuchelheim 4 28 7,00 2916 729,00 758
6 Heigele, Rene KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 28 7,00 2851 712,75 734
7 Schäfer, Gabriele KSV Wetzlar 4 27 6,75 3111 777,75 807
8 Heß, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 27 6,75 2926 731,50 769
9 Döring, Daniel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 6 27 4,50 4024 670,67 713

10 Feußner, Guido KC 88 Wettenberg 4 25 6,25 2917 729,25 745
11 Lehnhausen, Martina KSV Wetzlar 5 25 5,00 3609 721,80 746
12 Röhm, Yannick KSC Heuchelheim 4 24 6,00 2854 713,50 729
13 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 24 6,00 2715 678,75 698
14 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 3 21 7,00 2191 730,33 755
15 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 19 4,75 2715 678,75 712
16 Flimm, Justus KC 88 Wettenberg 3 18 6,00 2183 727,67 766
17 Sauerwald, Hans-Dieter KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 18 3,60 3103 620,60 631
18 Bethke, Tim Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 16 8,00 1619 809,50 826
19 Langstein, Helmut Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 16 8,00 1525 762,50 763
20 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 3 16 5,33 1865 621,67 629
21 Steinmüller, Heike KSV Wetzlar 2 15 7,50 1561 780,50 795
22 Wiegandt, Jonas KSC Heuchelheim 2 15 7,50 1490 745,00 756
23 Keil, Jürgen KSC Heuchelheim 3 15 5,00 2128 709,33 738
24 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 3 15 5,00 1796 598,67 637
25 Martens, Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 2 14 7,00 1298 649,00 650
26 Pfänder, Markus KSC Heuchelheim 3 14 4,67 2147 715,67 764
27 Hoffmann, Annett KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 13 6,50 1374 687,00 707
28 Sahm, Ulrike KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 12 2,00 3451 575,17 601
29 Lohrey, Günther KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 11 5,50 1323 661,50 682
30 Volk-Scheibe, Jessica-Laura KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 10 3,33 1837 612,33 624
31 Schneider, Mandy KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 812 812,00 812
32 Edler, Dennis KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 783 783,00 783
33 Heigele, Christian KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 778 778,00 778
34 Felker, Katarina ESV BW Wetzlar 2 8 4,00 1157 578,50 585
35 Dambmann, Jeffrey KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 731 731,00 731
36 Dolinski, Jens ESV BW Wetzlar 2 7 3,50 1203 601,50 619
37 Jürgens, Gabriele KC 88 Wettenberg 3 7 2,33 1853 617,67 639
38 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 6 6,00 702 702,00 702
39 Fink, Sascha Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 6 6,00 684 684,00 684
40 Becker, Marcel KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 6 3,00 1265 632,50 681
41 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 3 6 2,00 1631 543,67 601
42 Auth, Willi ESV BW Wetzlar 3 6 2,00 1601 533,67 589
43 Schmidt, Werner KSC Heuchelheim 1 5 5,00 721 721,00 721
44 Lehnhausen, Marie KSV Wetzlar 1 5 5,00 714 714,00 714
45 Göbler, Frank KC 88 Wettenberg 1 5 5,00 679 679,00 679
46 Rhiel, Carmen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 5 2,50 1277 638,50 653
47 Rütten, Anna-Lena KC 88 Wettenberg 3 5 1,67 1674 558,00 568
48 Kalbfleisch, Ralf Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 4 4,00 691 691,00 691
49 Buhl, Christian KC 88 Wettenberg 1 4 4,00 679 679,00 679
50 Mootz, Herbert KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 4 4,00 636 636,00 636
51 Fink, Svenja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 4 2,00 1328 664,00 684
52 Kleinhens, Lea-Marie KSC Heuchelheim 2 4 2,00 1254 627,00 637
53 Jünger, Hans Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 4 1,33 1783 594,33 633
54 Berger, Lisa KC 88 Wettenberg 1 3 3,00 677 677,00 677
55 Sauerwald, Detlef KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 3 1,50 950 475,00 518
56 Mank, Erik KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 2 2,00 605 605,00 605
57 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 2 2,00 562 562,00 562
58 König, Karl-Heinz KSC Heuchelheim 1 1 1,00 577 577,00 577
59 Junklewitz, Erika ESV BW Wetzlar 1 1 1,00 463 463,00 463
60 Lotz, Arnold ESV BW Wetzlar 1 0 0,00 0 0,00 0



Saison 2019/2020 - Herren - A-Liga 2 Süd/West - Schnittliste (Auswärts)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Petschel, Selina KSV Wetzlar 6 39 6,50 4257 709,50 755
2 Feußner, Guido KC 88 Wettenberg 4 24 6,00 2703 675,75 720
3 Heigele, Rene KSV GH Großen-Buseck 5 24 4,80 3506 701,20 740
4 Lehnhausen, Martina KSV Wetzlar 5 24 4,80 3426 685,20 745
5 Wendt, Jasmin KSV Wetzlar 4 23 5,75 2830 707,50 721
6 Keil, Jürgen KSC Heuchelheim 5 23 4,60 3532 706,40 725
7 Heß, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 5 23 4,60 3402 680,40 732
8 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 5 21 4,20 3286 657,20 719
9 Wiegandt, Jörg KSC Heuchelheim 4 19 4,75 2831 707,75 735

10 Martens, Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 4 19 4,75 2591 647,75 677
11 Fink, Svenja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 4 18 4,50 2762 690,50 709
12 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 4 18 4,50 2610 652,50 660
13 Döring, Daniel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 5 17 3,40 3202 640,40 673
14 Pfänder, Markus KSC Heuchelheim 4 16 4,00 2553 638,25 707
15 Wiegandt, Jonas KSC Heuchelheim 2 15 7,50 1433 716,50 747
16 Hoffmann, Annett KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 15 3,75 2486 621,50 667
17 Flimm, Justus KC 88 Wettenberg 4 15 3,75 2466 616,50 705
18 Lehnhausen, Marie KSV Wetzlar 5 15 3,00 3237 647,40 683
19 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 13 4,33 2076 692,00 747
20 Röhm, Yannick KSC Heuchelheim 3 12 4,00 1957 652,33 714
21 Jürgens, Gabriele KC 88 Wettenberg 4 12 3,00 2452 613,00 644
22 Sauerwald, Hans-Dieter KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 12 2,00 3344 557,33 588
23 Dambmann, Jeffrey KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 11 5,50 1416 708,00 709
24 Rasch, Christian Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 11 5,50 1372 686,00 809
25 Dolinski, Jens ESV BW Wetzlar 2 11 5,50 1324 662,00 662
26 Sahm, Ulrike KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 10 2,50 2176 544,00 601
27 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 9 4,50 1258 629,00 653
28 Rütten, Anna-Lena KC 88 Wettenberg 4 9 2,25 2380 595,00 619
29 Buhl, Michael Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 845 845,00 845
30 Gellert, Robert Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 766 766,00 766
31 Rabenau, Jens Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 759 759,00 759
32 Schmidt, Werner KSC Heuchelheim 1 8 8,00 756 756,00 756
33 Schäfer, Gabriele KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 752 752,00 752
34 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 1 8 8,00 732 732,00 732
35 Bethke, Tim Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 704 704,00 704
36 Göbler, Frank KC 88 Wettenberg 2 8 4,00 1345 672,50 697
37 Kästner, Laura KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 790 790,00 790
38 Kessler, Harald KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 7 7,00 751 751,00 751
39 Berger, Lisa KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 706 706,00 706
40 Sauerwald, Detlef KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 7 1,40 2632 526,40 600
41 Gran, Gerhard KSC Heuchelheim 1 6 6,00 739 739,00 739
42 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 6 6,00 686 686,00 686
43 Steinmüller, Heike KSV Wetzlar 1 6 6,00 636 636,00 636
44 Wagner, Richard KC 88 Wettenberg 1 6 6,00 635 635,00 635
45 Rhiel, Carmen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 6 3,00 1276 638,00 645
46 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 2 6 3,00 1209 604,50 625
47 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 1 5 5,00 699 699,00 699
48 Buhl, Christian KC 88 Wettenberg 1 5 5,00 599 599,00 599
49 Weber, Benjamin KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 4 4,00 721 721,00 721
50 Listmann, Lilo KSV Wetzlar 1 4 4,00 685 685,00 685
51 Becker, Marcel KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 4 4,00 603 603,00 603
52 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 2 4 2,00 1231 615,50 618
53 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 2 4 2,00 1218 609,00 631
54 Felker, Katarina ESV BW Wetzlar 2 3 1,50 1148 574,00 610
55 König, Karl-Heinz KSC Heuchelheim 2 3 1,50 1146 573,00 574
56 Volk-Scheibe, Jessica-Laura KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 3 1,50 1009 504,50 523
57 Weigandt, Evelyn KSV Wetzlar 1 2 2,00 583 583,00 583
58 Junklewitz, Erika ESV BW Wetzlar 1 2 2,00 563 563,00 563
59 Jünger, Hans Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 2 1,00 1040 520,00 614
60 Auth, Willi ESV BW Wetzlar 1 1 1,00 549 549,00 549


